
   
Clerk/RFO: Jan Hearsey 

   

Offices open Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays 10.00 a.m. – 4.00 p.m. 

Coubro Chambers, 11 West End 

Holbeach, PE12 7LW 

01406 426739   

clerk@holbeachpc.com 

holbeach.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk 

@HolbeachParishCouncil 

  

Dates and times of Finances & Admin Committee meetings for 2025/6 

 

Date Venue 

Wednesday 9th July 2025 @ 15:30 Coubro 

Wednesday 6th August 2025 @15:30 Coubro 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 @ 
15:30 – CANCELLED Due to being 
inquorate 

Coubro 

Wednesday 8th October 2025 @ 15:30 Coubro 

Wednesday 5th November 2025 @ 
15:30 

Coubro 

Wednesday 3rd December 2025 @ 
15:30 

Coubro 

Wednesday 7th January 2026 @ 15:30 Coubro 

Wednesday 4th February 2026 @ 15:30 Coubro 

Wednesday 4th March 2026 @ 15:30 Coubro 

Wednesday 8th April 2026 @ 15:30 Coubro 

Wednesday 6th May 2026 @ 15:30 Coubro 

 

 


